Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.		10/23/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerotech Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	1501 W. Knudsen Drive	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76633968	AEROTECH P & K
Serial Number:	76633967	AEROTECH P & K

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0534S-200041/42
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey D. Aurini
Signature:	/gda/
Date:	10/31/2006 TRADEMARK

900061442 REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0849

7665536

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0850

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Severn Trent") is the record owner of the Trademark Applications as described below (the "Trademarks"):

Application Ser. No. 76/633,967 AEROTECH P&K

Application Ser. No. 76/633,968 AEROTECH P&K & Design

Whereas, Aerotech Laboratories, Inc., an Arizona corporation (hereinafter Aerotech Laboratories), is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Severn Trent hereby assigns to Aerotech Laboratories, its successors and assigns, effective March 22, 2005, its entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. This assignment is made without warranty of any kind.

This grant specifically includes the right to sue and recover damages for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

Ft. Washington, PA this 23rd day of October, 2006.

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

By: Racuel Bydo Jameto

Its: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 10/31/2006